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1: Girls 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 1
NT 160 Ashlee Kershaw • Curie1 
NT 124 Tangina Kimbrough • Brooks2 
NT 147 Cloteal Thomas • Corliss3 

12.30 483 Laquisha Buchanan • South Shore4 
NT 444 Danyale Thomas • Phillips5 
NT 261 Tierra Johnson • Julian6 
NT 232 Ida Knight • Harper7 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 2
NT 336 Lichine Williams • Manley1 
NT 369 Flortana Taylor • Marshall2 
NT 445 Chanell Tolbert • Phillips3 

12.4 174 Maryann Bingham • Foreman4 
17.00 207 Kimberly Lopez • Hancock5 

NT 262 Megan Maybell • Julian6 
NT 148 Taylor Vinci • Corliss7 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 3
NT 231 Lina Gross • Harper1 
NT 119 Tsedai Boose • Brooks2 
NT 332 Dominique Westbrook • Manley3 

12.89 487 Kiasha Everet • South Shore4 
15.00 211 Eileen Zuniga • Hancock5 

NT 182 Jasmon Harper • Foreman6 
NT 158 Kiara Jones • Curie7 

2: Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 1
NT 306 Jerrimie Lockhart • Manley1 
NT 255 Allen Wells • Julian2 

11.5 216 Arties Davis • Harper3 
10.3 415 Antwian Windmon • Morgan Park4 
11.5 274 Ulysses Ferba • Leo5 

NT 360 Michael Tate • Marshall6 
NT 435 Michael Pryor • Phillips7 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 2
 1 

NT 103 Nicholas Carter • Brooks2 
11.6 278 Bruce Gray • Leo3 
10.7 169 Groves Jeremie • Foreman4 
11.4 217 Demeicso Ford • Harper5 

15.00 203 Andy Sosa • Hancock6 
NT 447 Marcos Alix • Senn7 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 3
 1 

NT 456 Jarvae Everett • Senn2 
12.1 497 Kyle Ficklin • Urban Prep3 
10.9 171 Zadalrrels Parson • Foreman4 

11.11 423 Cedric Ousley • Orr5 
13.67 198 Dominic Guevara • Hancock6 

NT 107 Trenton Heard • Brooks7 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 4
 1 

NT 432 Reginald Harris • Phillips2 
12.01 339 Jeremiah Bowers • Marshall3 

11.1 476 Donte Oakley • South Shore4 
11.1 393 Nigel Jolly • Morgan Park5 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Preliminaries - 4
1 

NT 432 Reginald Harris • Phillips2 
12.01 339 Jeremiah Bowers • Marshall3 

11.1 476 Donte Oakley • South Shore4 
11.1 393 Nigel Jolly • Morgan Park5 
12.6 491 Cedric Beard • Urban Prep6 

NT 301 Andre Hayes • Manley7 

3: Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
12:00.0 Relay Team • Harper1 

NT Relay Team • Brooks2 
NT Relay Team • Manley3 
NT Relay Team • Foreman4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

4: Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
9:35.5 Relay Team • Morgan Park1 

10:00.0 Relay Team • Harper2 
10:00.0 Relay Team • Leo3 
10:00.0 Relay Team • Marshall4 
10:40.5 Relay Team • Urban Prep5 

NT Relay Team • Manley6 
NT Relay Team • Brooks7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

5: Girls 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

NT Relay Team • Foreman3 
NT Relay Team • Marshall4 
NT Relay Team • Julian5 
NT Relay Team • Manley6 

7 

Girls 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT Relay Team • Corliss1 

1:15.00 Relay Team • Hancock2 
58.00 Relay Team • Curie3 

51.0 Relay Team • South Shore4 
51.9 Relay Team • Harper5 

1:00.44 Relay Team • Senn6 
NT Relay Team • Brooks7 
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6: Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

NT Relay Team • Foreman2 
56.53 Relay Team • Hancock3 
48.59 Relay Team • Orr4 
51.33 Relay Team • Senn5 

NT Relay Team • Manley6 
NT Relay Team • Brooks7 

Boys 4x100 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
48.0 Relay Team • Marshall1 

46.13 Relay Team • Julian2 
44.5 Relay Team • Harper3 
43.5 Relay Team • Morgan Park4 
44.2 Relay Team • Leo5 
44.5 Relay Team • South Shore6 
47.5 Relay Team • Urban Prep7 

7: Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
NT 129 Rachel Smith • Brooks1 
NT 259 Phillis Duncan • Julian2 
NT 229 Ollie Dorthy • Harper3 
NT 325 Sharell Jones • Manley4 

 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 

8: Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
12:29.4 508 Brandon Warren • Urban Prep1 
12:37.0 341 Diamond Cross • Marshall2 

13:20.00 197 Jorge Flores • Hancock3 
NT 105 Vincent Gonzegalas • Brooks4 
NT 317 Jeremy Young • Manley5 
NT 115 Ernest Roberts • Brooks6 
NT 315 Lance Williams • Manley7 
NT 288 Anthony Morgan • Leo8 
NT 164 Edson Andrade • Foreman9 
NT 412 Lacory Valentine • Morgan Park10 
NT 282 Josiah Jones • Leo11 
NT 172 Anthony Perez • Foreman12 

 13 
 14 

9: Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 

NT 465 Shayna Vialdores • Senn3 
NT 484 Ida Davis • South Shore4 
NT 226 Shakia Banks • Harper5 

 6 
 7 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2
 1 

NT 120 Chera Faulkner • Brooks2 
NT 486 Stephanie Davis • South Shore3 
NT 227 Tomiko Brown • Harper4 
NT 121 Ryan Holmes • Brooks5 
NT 446 Nahja Wlliams • Phillips6 

 7 

10: Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 

NT 355 Derrick Reeves • Marshall2 
NT 472 Anthony Everett • South Shore3 
NT 308 Daniel McCurty • Manley4 
NT 300 Patrick Givens • Manley5 
NT 343 Courtney Davidson • Marshall6 

 7 

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 496 Israel Durley • Urban Prep1 

16.4 273 Meshach Clark • Leo2 
15.4 374 Dominique Bell • Morgan Park3 
14.5 377 Daron Brown • Morgan Park4 
14.9 479 Phillip Thomas • South Shore5 
15.6 290 Tommy Phipps • Leo6 
21.4 506 Dontaye Polk • Urban Prep7 

13: Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
3:20.00 209 Araceli Pacheco • Hancock1 
3:20.00 211 Eileen Zuniga • Hancock2 
3:45.06 438 Faye Collins • Phillips3 

NT 187 Jennifer Velez • Foreman4 
NT 136 Shanika Harris • Corliss5 
NT 228 Annisa Clemons • Harper6 
NT 319 Tyechia Covington • Manley7 
NT 258 Monica Burns • Julian8 
NT 230 Natasha Fenton • Harper9 
NT 121 Ryan Holmes • Brooks10 
NT 129 Rachel Smith • Brooks11 
NT 139 Kandis Jackson • Corliss12 
NT 366 Tacoro McIntosch • Marshall13 
NT 266 Melissa Smith • Julian14 
NT 328 Tatanisha Skipper • Manley15 
NT 441 Jasmine Mapp • Phillips16 
NT 162 Andriana Villafuerte • Curie17 
NT 155 Alexandra Castro • Curie18 
NT 368 Yakeeta Reed • Marshall19 

 20 

14: Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
2:08.0 478 Derrick Sims • South Shore1 
2:15.1 275 Sherron Gee • Leo2 

2:21.00 243 Arvell Barginear • Julian3 
2:30.00 200 Luis Jacinto • Hancock4 
2:32.31 495 Marquis Crawford • Urban Prep5 

2:35.0 346 Erien Hampton • Marshall6 
2:38.0 340 Lorenzo Cox • Marshall7 

2:40.00 193 Jesus Corona • Hancock8 
3:06.7 498 Edward Green • Urban Prep9 

NT 474 Ricky Hope • South Shore10 
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14: Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
2:08.0 478 Derrick Sims • South Shore1 
2:15.1 275 Sherron Gee • Leo2 

2:21.00 243 Arvell Barginear • Julian3 
2:30.00 200 Luis Jacinto • Hancock4 
2:32.31 495 Marquis Crawford • Urban Prep5 
2:35.0 346 Erien Hampton • Marshall6 
2:38.0 340 Lorenzo Cox • Marshall7 

2:40.00 193 Jesus Corona • Hancock8 
3:06.7 498 Edward Green • Urban Prep9 

NT 474 Ricky Hope • South Shore10 
NT 113 Malcom Miller • Brooks11 
NT 106 John Harmon • Brooks12 
NT 453 Agustin Cuenca • Senn13 
NT 430 Mack Curtis • Phillips14 
NT 302 Ashton Jones • Manley15 
NT 296 Kellem Williams • Leo16 
NT 373 Charles Anderson • Morgan Park17 
NT 383 Jaiyvohn Davis • Morgan Park18 
NT 429 Jeremy Chendler • Phillips19 
NT 172 Anthony Perez • Foreman20 
NT 303 Cecil Jones • Manley21 

 22 

15: Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

NT Relay Team • Foreman3 
NT Relay Team • Corliss4 
NT Relay Team • Brooks5 
NT Relay Team • Julian6 

7 

Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT Relay Team • Manley1 

2:08.43 Relay Team • Senn2 
1:49.0 Relay Team • South Shore3 
1:41.0 Relay Team • Marshall4 
1:48.9 Relay Team • Harper5 

2:02.00 Relay Team • Curie6 
2:30.00 Relay Team • Hancock7 

16: Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

NT Relay Team • Manley2 
1:45.0 Relay Team • Brooks3 
1:44.0 Relay Team • Marshall4 

1:44.99 Relay Team • Senn5 
1:53.98 Relay Team • Hancock6 

NT Relay Team • Foreman7 

Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:39.05 Relay Team • Julian1 
1:37.5 Relay Team • Urban Prep2 
1:35.0 Relay Team • Harper3 
1:31.2 Relay Team • Morgan Park4 
1:33.4 Relay Team • Leo5 
1:36.0 Relay Team • South Shore6 
1:38.0 Relay Team • Orr7 

17: Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
NT 484 Ida Davis • South Shore1 
NT 265 Gwendolyn Smith • Julian2 
NT 163 Sherry Xiao • Curie3 
NT 335 Kanitra Williams • Manley4 
NT 266 Melissa Smith • Julian5 
NT 225 Jesica Armstrong • Harper6 
NT 362 Jeriesha Jaynes • Marshall7 

Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 228 Annisa Clemons • Harper1 
NT 127 Elichia Smith • Brooks2 
NT 134 Sade Flowers • Corliss3 
NT 176 Laura Flores • Foreman4 
NT 125 Tracee Monroe • Brooks5 
NT 330 Diane Smith • Manley6 
NT 177 Tiara Flowers • Foreman7 

Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
NT 140 Kandis Johnson • Corliss1 

1:30.00 204 Karina Alejandres • Hancock2 
1:23.63 461 Alinda Atadenangui • Senn3 
1:16.17 439 Angelice Dowdell • Phillips4 
1:19.76 438 Faye Collins • Phillips5 
1:25.00 208 Stephanie Miranda • Hancock6 

NT 367 Jasmine Montero • Marshall7 

18: Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 

NT 373 Charles Anderson • Morgan Park3 
NT 304 Marlon Killebrew • Manley4 
NT 454 Nicholas Daniels • Senn5 

 6 
 7 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 250 Darnell Phillips • Julian1 
NT 305 Rojah Kimble • Manley2 

1:10.00 197 Jorge Flores • Hancock3 
1:03.5 502 Jonathan Holmes • Urban Prep4 
1:05.0 352 George McClendon • Marshall5 

1:20.00 201 Alvaro Melendez • Hancock6 
NT 109 Kirby Lacy • Brooks7 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:02.57 447 Marcos Alix • Senn1 

58.08 416 Desmond Barnes • Orr2 
57.18 437 Charles Young • Phillips3 

55.6 478 Derrick Sims • South Shore4 
57.00 422 Darius Mixon • Orr5 

57.5 112 Kenneth Mason • Brooks6 
59.5 504 Siende Lemon • Urban Prep7 

Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
55.4 415 Antwian Windmon • Morgan Park1 
54.6 280 Denzel Howard • Leo2 
54.0 243 Arvell Barginear • Julian3 

52.70 434 Marcel Pryor • Phillips4 
53.4 291 Isaac Smith • Leo5 
54.5 338 Marsallis Barber • Marshall6 

55.00 221 Robert Jackson • Harper7 
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Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
55.4 415 Antwian Windmon • Morgan Park1 
54.6 280 Denzel Howard • Leo2 
54.0 243 Arvell Barginear • Julian3 

52.70 434 Marcel Pryor • Phillips4 
53.4 291 Isaac Smith • Leo5 
54.5 338 Marsallis Barber • Marshall6 

55.00 221 Robert Jackson • Harper7 

19: Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 
 3 

NT 240 Jaquita Wilson • Harper4 
NT 226 Shakia Banks • Harper5 

 6 
 7 

20: Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 

NT 355 Derrick Reeves • Marshall2 
NT 472 Anthony Everett • South Shore3 
NT 496 Israel Durley • Urban Prep4 
NT 308 Daniel McCurty • Manley5 
NT 300 Patrick Givens • Manley6 
NT 103 Nicholas Carter • Brooks7 

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 343 Courtney Davidson • Marshall1 

44.5 287 Alex Miller • Leo2 
43.7 399 Jajuan Lewis • Morgan Park3 
42.1 473 Julian Ford • South Shore4 
43.5 374 Dominique Bell • Morgan Park5 
44.3 273 Meshach Clark • Leo6 
58.9 506 Dontaye Polk • Urban Prep7 

21: Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
NT 229 Ollie Dorthy • Harper1 
NT 162 Andriana Villafuerte • Curie2 
NT 258 Monica Burns • Julian3 
NT 328 Tatanisha Skipper • Manley4 
NT 230 Natasha Fenton • Harper5 
NT 259 Phillis Duncan • Julian6 
NT 187 Jennifer Velez • Foreman7 
NT 155 Alexandra Castro • Curie8 
NT 123 Angela Jackson • Brooks9 

 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 

22: Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
5:15.0 410 Nathaniel Thurman • Morgan Park1 

5:53.46 508 Brandon Warren • Urban Prep2 
6:00.00 196 Nico Dimas • Hancock3 
6:05.2 499 Jermal Hawkins • Urban Prep4 
6:07.0 341 Diamond Cross • Marshall5 

6:15.00 197 Jorge Flores • Hancock6 
6:38.0 354 Devon Prater • Marshall7 

22: Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
5:15.0 410 Nathaniel Thurman • Morgan Park1 

5:53.46 508 Brandon Warren • Urban Prep2 
6:00.00 196 Nico Dimas • Hancock3 

6:05.2 499 Jermal Hawkins • Urban Prep4 
6:07.0 341 Diamond Cross • Marshall5 

6:15.00 197 Jorge Flores • Hancock6 
6:38.0 354 Devon Prater • Marshall7 

NT 395 Ian Jones • Morgan Park8 
NT 285 Andre McCall • Leo9 
NT 164 Edson Andrade • Foreman10 
NT 116 Jeremy Roberts • Brooks11 
NT 453 Agustin Cuenca • Senn12 
NT 315 Lance Williams • Manley13 
NT 214 Rodney Cobbs • Harper14 
NT 271 Darrin Carney • Leo15 
NT 172 Anthony Perez • Foreman16 
NT 108 Terrell James • Brooks17 
NT 436 Maurice Scott • Phillips18 
NT 430 Mack Curtis • Phillips19 
NT 303 Cecil Jones • Manley20 

23: Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 

NT 154 Jessica Butler • Curie3 
NT 257 Taijsha Booth • Julian4 
NT 444 Danyale Thomas • Phillips5 

 6 
 7 

Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 241 Brandy Wright • Harper1 
NT 327 Janet Members • Manley2 
NT 182 Jasmon Harper • Foreman3 
NT 150 Ashley White • Corliss4 
NT 130 Valesia Barnes • Corliss5 
NT 336 Lichine Williams • Manley6 

7 

Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
NT 231 Lina Gross • Harper1 
NT 128 Evian Smith • Brooks2 
NT 152 Donjana Alexander • Curie3 

35.00 209 Araceli Pacheco • Hancock4 
NT 371 Tamara Williams • Marshall5 
NT 119 Tsedai Boose • Brooks6 
NT 264 Mikki Reynolds • Julian7 

Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
35.00 205 Ivette Contreras • Hancock1 
29.34 459 Zainab Alabi • Senn2 

26.0 365 Meelun McCray • Marshall3 
26.0 483 Laquisha Buchanan • South Shore4 
26.0 174 Maryann Bingham • Foreman5 

27.62 487 Kiasha Everet • South Shore6 
29.36 439 Angelice Dowdell • Phillips7 

24: Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
NT 448 Emmanuel Anderson • Senn1 
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24: Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
NT 448 Emmanuel Anderson • Senn1 
NT 450 Micheal Brown • Senn2 
NT 316 Raymond Wilson • Manley3 
NT 194 Juan Cortez • Hancock4 
NT 349 Javon Ivy • Marshall5 
NT 298 Deandre Brown • Manley6 
NT 107 Trenton Heard • Brooks7 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
NT 117 Darius Tobin • Brooks1 

27.84 434 Marcel Pryor • Phillips2 
26.8 425 Byron Tillman • Orr3 

26.00 202 Francisco Oliva • Hancock4 
26.05 427 Jamal Wilson • Orr5 

26.9 500 Austin Henderson • Urban Prep6 
28.00 437 Charles Young • Phillips7 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
25.9 497 Kyle Ficklin • Urban Prep1 

24.47 248 Devovte Moss • Julian2 
24.09 255 Allen Wells • Julian3 

23.9 415 Antwian Windmon • Morgan Park4 
24.00 220 Marcus Jackson • Harper5 

24.2 284 Rashuad Mayfield • Leo6 
25.13 350 Dawon Johnson • Marshall7 

Boys 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
23.7 293 Denzel Tucker • Leo1 
23.6 394 Brian Jones • Morgan Park2 
23.1 476 Donte Oakley • South Shore3 
22.5 169 Groves Jeremie • Foreman4 
22.9 171 Zadalrrels Parson • Foreman5 
23.2 479 Phillip Thomas • South Shore6 
23.6 216 Arties Davis • Harper7 

25: Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

NT Relay Team • Marshall3 
NT Relay Team • Corliss4 
NT Relay Team • Foreman5 

6 
7 

Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1 

NT Relay Team • Manley2 
NT Relay Team • Brooks3 

4:23.0 Relay Team • Harper4 
4:35.0 Relay Team • South Shore5 

NT Relay Team • Phillips6 
7 

26: Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

NT Relay Team • Manley2 
NT Relay Team • Julian3 

4:19.84 Relay Team • Senn4 
4:21.00 Relay Team • Hancock5 

NT Relay Team • Brooks6 

26: Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

NT Relay Team • Manley2 
NT Relay Team • Julian3 

4:19.84 Relay Team • Senn4 
4:21.00 Relay Team • Hancock5 

NT Relay Team • Brooks6 
7 

Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
3:48.5 Relay Team • Urban Prep1 
3:40.0 Relay Team • Harper2 
3:32.5 Relay Team • Leo3 
2:38.0 Relay Team • Orr4 
3:30.5 Relay Team • Morgan Park5 
3:38.0 Relay Team • South Shore6 
3:45.0 Relay Team • Marshall7 

27: Girls Long Jump - 1
    ND 139 Kandis Jackson • Corliss1 
    ND 460 Toyin Allibalogun • Senn2 
    ND 443 Deadra Odell • Phillips3 
    ND 361 Felicia Giles • Marshall4 
    ND 185 Shatia Sanders • Foreman5 
    ND 442 Kahla Moore • Phillips6 
    ND 227 Tomiko Brown • Harper7 
    ND 262 Megan Maybell • Julian8 
    ND 240 Jaquita Wilson • Harper9 
   ND 327 Janet Members • Manley10 
   ND 365 Meelun McCray • Marshall11 
   ND 145 Egypt Sanders • Corliss12 

08'07.00" 206 Lucero Garibay • Hancock13 
08'11.00" 204 Karina Alejandres • Hancock14 
13'05.00" 125 Tracee Monroe • Brooks15 
14'02.00" 124 Tangina Kimbrough • Brooks16 
16'05.00" 486 Stephanie Davis • South Shore17 

28: Boys Long Jump - 1
    ND 115 Ernest Roberts • Brooks1 
    ND 307 Tylon Lucas • Manley2 
    ND 303 Cecil Jones • Manley3 
    ND 435 Michael Pryor • Phillips4 
    ND 345 Montez Farmby • Marshall5 
    ND 249 Raymond Paige • Julian6 
    ND 469 Eugene Crenshaw • South Shore7 
    ND 107 Trenton Heard • Brooks8 
    ND 433 Leslie Okoro • Phillips9 
    ND 242 Stephen Alexander • Julian10 

13'00.00" 189 Rodrigo Alejandre • Hancock11 
14'01.00" 198 Dominic Guevara • Hancock12 
15'00.00" 492 Darion Blalock • Urban Prep13 
16'00.00" 491 Cedric Beard • Urban Prep14 
17'08.00" 292 Isaac F Smith • Leo15 
17'08.00" 456 Jarvae Everett • Senn16 
17'09.00" 286 Malcolm McFarland • Leo17 
18'00.00" 420 Darrin Cook • Orr18 
18'00.00" 418 Jeremy Byers • Orr19 
18'09.50" 342 Corey Davidson • Marshall20 
19'05.00" 400 Timothy Lewis • Morgan Park21 
19'05.00" 473 Julian Ford • South Shore22 
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28: Boys Long Jump - 1
    ND 115 Ernest Roberts • Brooks1 
    ND 307 Tylon Lucas • Manley2 
    ND 303 Cecil Jones • Manley3 
    ND 435 Michael Pryor • Phillips4 
    ND 345 Montez Farmby • Marshall5 
    ND 249 Raymond Paige • Julian6 
    ND 469 Eugene Crenshaw • South Shore7 
    ND 107 Trenton Heard • Brooks8 
    ND 433 Leslie Okoro • Phillips9 
    ND 242 Stephen Alexander • Julian10 

 13'00.00" 189 Rodrigo Alejandre • Hancock11 
 14'01.00" 198 Dominic Guevara • Hancock12 
 15'00.00" 492 Darion Blalock • Urban Prep13 
 16'00.00" 491 Cedric Beard • Urban Prep14 
 17'08.00" 292 Isaac F Smith • Leo15 
 17'08.00" 456 Jarvae Everett • Senn16 
 17'09.00" 286 Malcolm McFarland • Leo17 
 18'00.00" 420 Darrin Cook • Orr18 
 18'00.00" 418 Jeremy Byers • Orr19 
 18'09.50" 342 Corey Davidson • Marshall20 
 19'05.00" 400 Timothy Lewis • Morgan Park21 
 19'05.00" 473 Julian Ford • South Shore22 
 19'05.00" 213 Jelone Carroll • Harper23 
 19'06.00" 393 Nigel Jolly • Morgan Park24 

29: Girls Triple Jump - 1
    ND 227 Tomiko Brown • Harper1 
    ND 327 Janet Members • Manley2 

30: Boys Triple Jump - 1
    ND 304 Marlon Killebrew • Manley1 
    ND 102 Joshua Brown • Brooks2 
    ND 401 David McArthur • Morgan Park3 
    ND 242 Stephen Alexander • Julian4 
    ND 475 Michael Jones • South Shore5 
    ND 117 Darius Tobin • Brooks6 
    ND 249 Raymond Paige • Julian7 

 34'10.00" 344 Lavonta Fair • Marshall8 
 36'03.00" 501 Rayvaughn Hines • Urban Prep9 
 36'09.75" 342 Corey Davidson • Marshall10 
 37'06.00" 495 Marquis Crawford • Urban Prep11 
 39'02.00" 279 Dominnicc Hardy • Leo12 
 40'03.00" 400 Timothy Lewis • Morgan Park13 
 40'06.00" 281 Aaron Jeffries • Leo14 
 43'00.00" 473 Julian Ford • South Shore15 

31: Girls Shot Put - 1
    ND 260 Radiah Henderson • Julian1 
    ND 440 Latrice Johnson • Phillips2 
    ND 263 Sumayyah Muhammed • Julian3 
    ND 325 Sharell Jones • Manley4 
    ND 370 Brianna Walker • Marshall5 
    ND 138 Edith Herbert • Corliss6 
    ND 144 Tasha Riddle • Corliss7 
    ND 122 Patricia Humphrey • Brooks8 
    ND 157 Bryanna Johnson • Curie9 
    ND 233 Jasmine Lee • Harper10 
    ND 183 Cherrille Lewis • Foreman11 

31: Girls Shot Put - 1
   ND 260 Radiah Henderson • Julian1 
   ND 440 Latrice Johnson • Phillips2 
   ND 263 Sumayyah Muhammed • Julian3 
   ND 325 Sharell Jones • Manley4 
   ND 370 Brianna Walker • Marshall5 
   ND 138 Edith Herbert • Corliss6 
   ND 144 Tasha Riddle • Corliss7 
   ND 122 Patricia Humphrey • Brooks8 
   ND 157 Bryanna Johnson • Curie9 
   ND 233 Jasmine Lee • Harper10 
   ND 183 Cherrille Lewis • Foreman11 
   ND 485 Jamella Davis • South Shore12 

17'03.00" 210 Jessica Robledo • Hancock13 
18'02.00" 462 Latrice Coleman • Senn14 
24'06.00" 463 Sara Nono • Senn15 
29'00.00" 174 Maryann Bingham • Foreman16 

32: Boys Shot Put - 1
    ND 110 Brandon Lambert • Brooks1 
    ND 192 Humberto Castro • Hancock2 
    ND 297 DeJanea Baldreas • Manley3 
    ND 247 Joshua Howard • Julian4 
    ND 477 Cortez Rucker • South Shore5 
    ND 431 Aaron Gray • Phillips6 
    ND 468 Leslie Averhart • South Shore7 
    ND 312 Logan Smith • Manley8 
    ND 447 Marcos Alix • Senn9 
    ND 246 Ryan Hampton • Julian10 
    ND 106 John Harmon • Brooks11 

Boys Shot Put - 2
24'01.00" 503 Jesse King • Urban Prep1 
34'04.00" 509 Hiram White • Urban Prep2 
37'00.00" 421 Tamlous Jackson • Orr3 
37'01.00" 347 Allan Harris • Marshall4 
38'10.00" 267 Curtis Banks • Leo5 
39'00.00" 428 Andre Winslow • Orr6 
39'08.00" 351 Jerome Jones • Marshall7 
40'03.00" 199 Gerardo Gutierrez • Hancock8 
41'00.00" 215 Banks Codarrly • Harper9 
42'00.00" 223 Cldye Pointer • Harper10 
42'00.00" 392 Rodney Johnson • Morgan Park11 
44'03.00" 294 Reginald White • Leo12 
46'00.00" 398 Ernest Leonard • Morgan Park13 
46'08.00" 437 Charles Young • Phillips14 

33: Girls Discus - 1
    ND 144 Tasha Riddle • Corliss1 
    ND 183 Cherrille Lewis • Foreman2 
    ND 485 Jamella Davis • South Shore3 
    ND 138 Edith Herbert • Corliss4 
    ND 157 Bryanna Johnson • Curie5 
    ND 122 Patricia Humphrey • Brooks6 

34: Boys Discus - 1
    ND 312 Logan Smith • Manley1 
    ND 309 Quinton Myles • Manley2 
    ND 481 Akil Wilborn • South Shore3 
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34: Boys Discus - 1
    ND 312 Logan Smith • Manley1 
    ND 309 Quinton Myles • Manley2 
    ND 481 Akil Wilborn • South Shore3 
    ND 114 Jerrell Montgomery • Brooks4 
    ND 347 Allan Harris • Marshall5 
    ND 351 Jerome Jones • Marshall6 
    ND 268 Ernel Bernard • Leo7 
    ND 468 Leslie Averhart • South Shore8 

063'05" 506 Dontaye Polk • Urban Prep9 
072'07" 509 Hiram White • Urban Prep10 
110'00" 392 Rodney Johnson • Morgan Park11 
115'00" 411 Dionte Turner • Morgan Park12 
118'02" 294 Reginald White • Leo13 
119'00" 428 Andre Winslow • Orr14 
120'00" 421 Tamlous Jackson • Orr15 

35: Girls High Jump - 1
    NH 366 Tacoro McIntosch • Marshall1 
    NH 226 Shakia Banks • Harper2 
    NH 334 Josie Williams • Manley3 
    NH 227 Tomiko Brown • Harper4 
    NH 489 Alyissa Price • South Shore5 
    NH 482 Velouria Brimmek • South Shore6 
    NH 331 Ashley Webb • Manley7 

36: Boys High Jump - 1
    NH 222 Jason Johnson • Harper1 
    NH 429 Jeremy Chendler • Phillips2 
    NH 356 Martin Saterfield • Marshall3 
    NH 469 Eugene Crenshaw • South Shore4 
    NH 458 Ryan Landers • Senn5 
    NH 494 Javon Cooper • Urban Prep6 
    NH 300 Patrick Givens • Manley7 
    NH 218 Jimmy Holloway • Harper8 
    NH 308 Daniel McCurty • Manley9 
    NH 449 Idris Awodeji • Senn10 
    NH 345 Montez Farmby • Marshall11 
  5'06" 276 Joshua Gilbert • Leo12 
  5'08" 400 Timothy Lewis • Morgan Park13 
  6'00" 281 Aaron Jeffries • Leo14 
  6'10" 393 Nigel Jolly • Morgan Park15 


